ACFEF AC PROGRAM OUTCOMES AND SUCCESS MEASURES FORM
Standard 8.02	There is an ongoing system for program student outcomes and success measurements.  Student achievement data for all ACFEF accredited programs must be made publicly accessible on the programs website-landing page.

Publicly assessable data relates to:

1. Students graduation rates
2. Students job placement rates
3. Students obtaining entry level ACF certification by graduation

Institution Name: Owens Community College

Program Name: Baking and Pastry Certificate

Program Outcome 1: Student On-time Completion Rates (GRADUATION RATES)

	Calendar Year
2 calendar years 
prior to reporting
	Number of Students Who Began Program
	Students Available for Graduation
	On-time Graduates
	On-time Completion Rate
(% = On-time Grads/Students Available for Graduation)

	
2018
	10
	3
	1
	33.3%

	
2019
	1
	9
	1
	11.1%



Program Outcome 2: Student JOB PLACEMENT RATES (% of graduates will be placed in a culinary position within (1) year of graduation)

	Calendar Year
2 calendar years 
prior to reporting
	% of Grads Employed in Related Field 
	% of Grads Employed in 
Un-Related Field
	% of Grads Entered the Military
	% of Grads
Continuing Education in Related Field
	% of Grads
Not Employed
	% of Grads Status Unknown

	
2018
	100%
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA

	
2019
	100%
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA
	NA



Program Outcome 3: Students OBTAINING ENTRY LEVEL ACF CERTIFICATION by graduation
	Calendar Year
2 calendar years 
prior to reporting
	Number of Graduates in Calendar Year
	Number of Graduates Taking Entry Level 
ACF Certification Exam 
	Number of Grads Who Passed First Available Exam
	Number of Grads Who Failed First Available Exam

	
2018
	3
	NA
	
	

	
2019
	9
	NA
	
	



* AY 2018 on-time completion is defined as those graduating within 150% of program length.  Normal time for an associate's degree is 2-years; therefore, on-time completion is within 3-years of program entry. Normal time for a one-year certificate is one-year; therefore, on-time completion is within 1.5 years of program entry.
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